
Lukket Siciliansk  
 
Stillingen opstår efter 1. e4, c5 2. Sc3 
 

 
Hvis du kigger i Skak-encyclopædien – ECO så kig bl.a. i B90 
 
Dato: 2008.02.25 
Solodovnichenko,Yuri - Danin,Alexandre 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 d6 3.Nge2 Nf6 4.d4 cxd4 5.Nxd4 a6 6.Be3 e5 7.Nf3 Be7 8.Bc4 0-0  
9.0-0 Be6 10.Bb3 Nc6 11.Bg5 Nd7 12.Bxe7 Qxe7 13.Nd5 Qd8 14.Qe2 Nc5 15.Rad1 b5 16.h3 Rc8  
17.Rd2 Nxb3 18.axb3 Bxd5 19.Rxd5 Ne7 20.Rd3 Qb6 21.Rfd1 Rc6 22.Qd2 Nc8 23.Nh4 Qc7 24.c3 
Re8 25.Nf5 Re6 26.h4 Qd8 27.h5 g6 28.hxg6 fxg6 29.Rf3 Rc7 30.Ne3 Rf7 31.Rxf7 Kxf7 32.Ra1 
Qb6 33.Nd5 Qb7 34.Qh6 Kg8 35.Qh3 Qf7 36.Nc7  1-0 
 
[Event "Kharkov Rector Cup"] 
[Site "Kharkov"] 
[Date "2008.02.27"] 
[Round "5"] 
[White "Simonian,Hrair"] 
[Black "Firman,Nazar"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B23"] 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 b6 3.g3 Bb7 4.Bg2 e6 5.Nge2 Nc6 6.0-0 Nf6 7.d4 cxd4 8.Nxd4 Nxd4  
9.Qxd4 Ba6 10.Rd1 Bc5 11.Qa4 Bb7 12.e5 Bxg2 13.Kxg2 Ng8 14.Qg4 g6 15.Nb5 a6 16.Nd6+ 
Bxd6 17.Rxd6 Qc7 18.Qf3 Rb8 19.Be3 f5 20.Qe2 Nf6 21.Rad1 Nd5 22.c4 Nxe3+ 23.Qxe3 Rb7 
24.Qg5 Rf8 25.R1d4 Qc5 26.Qh4 Qxe5 27.Qxh7 Rf7 28.Qxg6 b5 29.cxb5 axb5 30.h4 Qg7 
31.Rxe6+ dxe6 32.Qxe6+ Rfe7 33.Qc8+ Kf7 34.Qxf5+ Ke8 35.Qc8+ Kf7 36.Rf4+  1-0 
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[Event "Santiago CC Aj Talcahuano-A"] 
[Site "Santiago"] 
[Date "2003.08.??"] 
[Round "0"] 
[White "Rojas,Luis"] 
[Black "Valenzuela Fuentealba,Luis"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B23"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 d6 3.f4 Nc6 4.Nf3 g6 5.Bc4 Bg7 6.0-0 e6 7.d3 Nge7 8.Qe1 h6 9.Bb3 Nd4 10.Nxd4 
cxd4 11.Ne2 d5 12.e5 Qb6 13.Qf2 Nc6 14.Ba4 Bd7 15.Bxc6 bxc6 16.Nxd4 f6 17.Qg3 g5 18.Be3 
Qd8 19.f5 fxe5 20.Nxe6 Bxe6 21.fxe6 Rf8 22.Bc5 Rf4 23.Rxf4 exf4 24.Qg4 Qf6  
25.Qh5+ Kd8 26.Re1 Kc7 27.e7  1-0 
 
[Event "Rio de Janeiro Lendas"] 
[Site "Rio de Janeiro"] 
[Date "2008.02.29"] 
[Round "2"] 
[White "Di Berardino,Diego Rafael"] 
[Black "Cramling,Dan"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B48"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.Nf3 e6 4.d4 cxd4 5.Nxd4 Qc7 6.Be3 Nf6 7.a3 a6 8.f4 d6 9.Bd3 Be7 10.Qf3 0-
0 11.0-0 Nxd4 12.Bxd4 e5 13.Be3 exf4 14.Qxf4 Be6 15.Nd5 Bxd5 16.exd5 g6 17.Bd4 Nd7 8.Rae1 
Ne5 19.Kh1 f5 20.Qg3 Qd7 21.Bxe5 dxe5 22.Qxe5 Bf6 23.Qe6+ Qxe6 24.Rxe6 Bxb2 25.Rb1 Bxa3 
26.Rxb7 Rfe8 27.g3 Rxe6 28.dxe6 Rc8 29.h4 h5 30.Ra7 Rc6 31.Bxa6 Rxc2 32.e7 Rc1+ 33.Kg2 
Rc2+ 34.Kf1 Kf7 35.e8=Q+ Kxe8 36.Bb5+ Kf8 37.Rxa3 Rc5 38.Bd3 Kg7 39.Kf2 g5 1-0 
 
[Event "Budapest FS03 GM"] 
[Site "Budapest"] 
[Date "2008.03.01"] 
[Round "4"] 
[White "Llaneza Vega,Marcos"] 
[Black "Bui Vinh"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B46"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 e6 3.Nf3 a6 4.d4 cxd4 5.Nxd4 Qc7 6.Bd3 Nc6 7.Nxc6 bxc6 8.0-0 Nf6  
9.f4 d5 10.Kh1 Be7 11.Qf3 Bb7 12.Qg3 g6 13.Qh3 d4 14.e5 dxc3 15.exf6 Bxf6 16.bxc3 0-0  
17.Rb1 c5 18.c4 Rab8 19.Be3 Ba8 20.Rb3 Qa5 21.Qg3 Qc7 22.Qf2 Rbc8 23.Rfb1 Rfd8 24.Rb6 Bd4  
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25.h3 Bxe3 26.Qxe3 Rd6 27.Rxd6 Qxd6 28.Be2 Kg7 29.Kg1 Kg8 30.Kf2 Qd8 31.Qe5 h6 32.g3 
Kh7 33.Rd1 Qe7 34.Rd3 Kg8 35.Rb3 Qd8 36.h4 h5 37.Rd3 Qe7 38.Rb3 Qd7 39.Rb6 a5 40.Bd3 
Bb7 41.Rd6 Qe8 42.Bxg6 Rc6 43.Bxh5 Rxd6 44.Qxd6 Be4 45.Qxc5 Qa4 46.Be2 Qxa2 47.Qg5+ 
Kh7 48.Qf6 Kg8 49.h5 Qa3 50.h6 Qf8 51.Bd3 Bxd3 52.cxd3 a4 53.Ke2 a3 54.Kd1 a2 55.Kc2 Qxh6 
56.Qxh6 a1=Q 57.Qg5+ Kf8 58.Qd8+ Kg7 59.Qg5+ Kf8 60.Qc5+ Kg8 61.Qg5+ Kf8 62.Qb5 Qa2+ 
63.Qb2 Qa4+ 64.Kc3 Kg8 65.c5 Qa8 66.Qb3 Qh1 67.Qc4 Qc6 68.Kb4 Qb7+ 69.Qb5 Qd5 70.Qb8+ 
Kh7 71.Qd6 Qb7+ 72.Kc4 Qa7 73.Qc6 Qa2+ 74.Kb5 Qb3+ 75.Ka6 Qxd3+ 76.Qb5 Qxg3 77.c6 
Qxf4 78.Kb7 Qe4 79.Kb8 Qf4+ 80.c7 Qd6 81.Kb7 Qe7 82.Qh5+ Kg7 83.Qg4+ Kh7 84.Qh3+ Kg7 
85.Qc3+ e5 86.Ka8  1-0 



 
[Event "EU-chT U18"] 
[Site "Subotica"] 
[Date "2007.07.08"] 
[Round "2"] 
[White "Dimitrov,Pavel"] 
[Black "Nestorovic,Nikola"] 
[Result "0-1"] 
[Eco "B23"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 a6 3.g3 b5 4.Bg2 Bb7 5.d3 e6 6.Nge2 d5 7.0-0 Nf6 8.exd5 Nxd5 9.Nxd5 Bxd5 
10.Bxd5 Qxd5 11.Nf4 Qc6 12.Re1 Nd7 13.b3 Bd6 14.Nh5 Be5 15.Rb1 g6 16.Nf4 0-0 17.Qg4 Bc3 
18.Bb2 Bxe1 19.Rxe1 e5 20.Nh3 Rae8 21.Qh4 f6 22.Qh6 Qf3 23.Qd2 Nb8 24.Re3 Qd5  25.f4 Nc6 
26.fxe5 fxe5 27.Ng5 Nd4 28.Qd1 Rf5 29.Ne4 Ref8 30.c3 Nf3+ 31.Kg2 c4 32.bxc4 bxc4 33.Ba3 
R8f7 34.Qb1 Ng5 35.Qb8+ Kg7 36.Qb2 cxd3 37.c4 Rf2+ 38.Qxf2 Rxf2+ 39.Kxf2 Nxe4+ 40.Kf3 
Qxc4 41.Rxe4 Qxe4+ 42.Kxe4 d2 0-1 
 
[Event "Bucharest Ciocaltea mem"] 
[Site "Bucharest"] 
[Date "2008.03.14"] 
[Round "11"] 
[White "Murariu,Andrei"] 
[Black "Jianu,Vlad Cristian"] 
[Result "0-1"] 
[Eco "B43"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 e6 3.Nf3 a6 4.d4 cxd4 5.Nxd4 Qc7 6.Bd3 Nf6 7.0-0 b5 8.Qe2 d6 9.Bd2 Bb7 
10.Rae1 Nbd7 11.a3 Ne5 12.Kh1 Nxd3 13.cxd3 g6 14.f4 Bg7 15.e5 dxe5 16.fxe5 Nd7  
17.Ndxb5 axb5 18.Nxb5 Qxe5 19.Qf2 Qxb5 20.Qxf7+ Kd8 21.Qxg7 Re8 22.h4 Ra4 23.Bg5+ Kc7 
24.b4 Qd5 25.Rf2 Rxa3 26.Qf7 Rf8 27.Bf4+ Kd8 28.Bg5+ Kc7 29.Bf4+ Kd8 30.Bg5+ Kc8 31.Qe7 
Kc7 32.b5 Rxd3 33.Rxe6 Rh3+ 34.Kg1 Qd1+ 35.Re1 Qd4 36.b6+ Qxb6 37.Be3 Rxe3 38.Qxe3 
Qxe3 39.Rxe3 Rxf2 40.Kxf2 Kd6 41.g4 h6 42.Kg3 Nf6 43.g5 hxg5 44.hxg5 Ne4+ 45.Kf4 Nc5 
46.Kg3 Be4 47.Ra3 Ne6 48.Ra6+ Ke5 49.Ra5+ Kd4 50.Kg4 Nc5 51.Ra1 Bf5+ 52.Kg3 Nd3 
53.Ra4+ Ke3 54.Ra3 Be6 55.Ra8 Nc5 56.Ra3+ Kd4 57.Ra5 Bd7 58.Ra1 Bf5 59.Ra5 Bd3 60.Kf3 
Bc4 61.Kg3 Ne6 62.Kh4 Be2 63.Ra7 Ke5 64.Rf7 Bd3 65.Rf2 Nd4 66.Kg4 Ke4 67.Ra2 Be2+ 68.Kg3 
Nf5+ 69.Kf2 Bd3 70.Ra4+ Ke5 71.Kf3 Bc2 72.Ra5+ Kd4 73.Ra8  0-1 
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[Event "GEO-ch KO 67th"] 
[Site "Tbilisi"] 
[Date "2008.03.15"] 
[Round "1"] 
[White "Lomsadze,David"] 
[Black "Kekelidze,Mikheil"] 
[Result "0-1"] 
[Eco "B23"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 a6 3.g3 b5 4.Bg2 Bb7 5.Nge2 Nf6 6.0-0 e6 7.e5 Bxg2 8.Kxg2 Ng4 9.d4 cxd4 
10.Qxd4 f5 11.exf6 Nxf6 12.Ne4 Nc6 13.Nxf6+ Qxf6 14.Qxf6 gxf6 15.Be3 Nb4 16.Rfc1 Rc8  
17.Bd2 Nd5 18.c3 Nb6 19.Rd1 d5 20.Nd4 Kd7 21.b3 e5 22.Nf5 Ke6 23.g4 Ba3 24.Rab1 b4  
25.cxb4 d4 26.Re1 Rhd8 27.b5 axb5 28.Ba5 Rc6 29.Rbd1 Kd7 30.f4 Re8 31.Bxb6 Rxb6 32.Kf3 
Rc6 33.fxe5 fxe5 34.Ke4 Rc2 35.h4 Bb4 36.Rf1 Re2+ 37.Kd3 Rxa2 38.Ra1 Rea8 39.Rxa2 Rxa2 
40.g5 Ke6 41.Nxd4+ exd4 42.Kxd4 Be7 43.Re1+ Kf7 44.Rf1+ Ke6 45.Re1+ Kd6 46.Kc3 Kd7 
47.Rd1+ Ke8 48.Rd5 b4+ 49.Kc4 Rc2+ 50.Kb5 Rc3 51.Ka4 Rh3 52.Rd4 Kf7 53.Rf4+ Ke6 54.Re4+ 
Kd7 55.Rc4 Bd6 56.Rd4 Kc6 57.Rc4+ Bc5 0-1 
 
[Event "GEO-ch KO 67th"] 
[Site "Tbilisi"] 
[Date "2008.03.15"] 
[Round "3"] 
[White "Mchedlishvili,Mikheil"] 
[Black "Supatashvili,Khvicha"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B30"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.Bb5 Nd4 4.Bc4 e6 5.Nf3 Nf6 6.0-0 a6 7.d3 b5 8.Bb3 Nxb3 9.axb3 Bb7 
10.Bg5 h6 11.Bh4 Be7 12.e5 Nd5 13.Ne4 0-0 14.Nxc5 Bc6 15.Bxe7 Qxe7 16.Ne4 f5 17.exf6 gxf6 
18.Nd4 Bb7 19.Qg4+ Kh7 20.Qh4 Rg8 21.c4 bxc4 22.bxc4 Rxg2+ 23.Kxg2 f5 24.Qxe7+ Nxe7  
25.f3  1-0 
 
[Event "GEO-ch KO 67th"] 
[Site "Tbilisi"] 
[Date "2008.03.15"] 
[Round "3"] 
[White "Shanava,Konstantine"] 
[Black "Magalashvili,Davit"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B23"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 a6 3.f4 b5 4.Nf3 Bb7 5.d3 e6 6.g3 Nf6 7.Bg2 Be7 8.0-0 0-0 9.h3 b4 10.Ne2 Nc6 
11.g4 d5 12.e5 Nd7 13.Ng3 a5 14.Qe2 Qc7 15.Re1 a4 16.f5 Ndxe5 17.Nxe5 Nxe5 18.Bf4 f6 
19.fxe6 Ra6 20.c3 Rxe6 21.d4 cxd4 22.cxd4 Qb6 23.Nf5 g6 24.Kh1 gxf5 25.gxf5 Qxd4 26.Be3 
Qh4 27.fxe6 d4 28.Bxb7 Qxh3+ 29.Qh2 Qxh2+ 30.Kxh2 Ng4+ 31.Kg3 Nxe3 32.Kf3 Nc2 33.Rg1+ 
Kh8 34.Rac1 b3 35.axb3 axb3 36.Be4 Ne3 37.Rc7 f5 1-0 
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[Event "RUS-chT"] 
[Site "Dagomys"] 
[Date "2008.04.02"] 
[Round "8"] 
[White "Ivanchuk,Vassily"] 
[Black "Efimenko,Zahar"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B96"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 d6 3.Nf3 Nf6 4.d4 cxd4 5.Nxd4 a6 6.Bg5 e6 7.f4 Nbd7 8.Qf3 Qc7 9.0-0-0 b5 
10.Bd3 Bb7 11.Rhe1 Qb6 12.Qe3 0-0-0 13.f5 e5 14.Nb3 Be7 15.Qxb6 Nxb6 16.Na5 Nfd5 17.Bxe7 
Nxe7 18.a4 bxa4 19.Nc4 Kc7 20.Nxb6 Kxb6 21.Bc4 f6 22.Nxa4+ Kc7 23.Nc3 g6 24.g4 h5 25.h3 
hxg4 26.hxg4 gxf5 27.gxf5 d5 28.Bxd5 Bxd5 29.exd5 Rh4 30.b3 Rd7 31.Rd3 Rf4 32.Kb2 Rd6 
33.Ne4 Rxd5 34.Rc3+ Kb7 35.Nxf6 Rb5 36.Ne4 Nxf5 37.Nc5+ Ka7 38.Rxe5 Nd6 39.Re7+ Nb7 
40.Ne6 Rf6 41.Rcc7 Kb8 42.Re8+ Ka7 43.Nd8  1-0 
 
[Event "Dubai op 10th"] 
[Site "Dubai"] 
[Date "2008.04.06"] 
[Round "2"] 
[White "Moosavian,S Hamed"] 
[Black "Guseinov,Gadir"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B30"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.Nf3 g6 4.Bc4 Bg7 5.0-0 d6 6.Re1 Nf6 7.e5 dxe5 8.Nxe5 Nxe5  
9.Rxe5 0-0 10.h3 Nd7 11.Re1 Ne5 12.Qe2 Nxc4 13.Qxc4 b6 14.d3 e5 15.f4 Re8 16.Qd5 Qh4  
17.Rf1 Bf5 18.Qf3 h5 19.fxe5 Bxe5 20.Bf4 Bd4+ 21.Kh2 Rad8 22.Rab1 Rd7 23.Ne4 Bxe4 24.dxe4 
Qe7 25.c3 Bg7 26.Rbe1 Qe6 27.a3 c4 28.e5 Rd3 29.Qe4 a6 30.Re2 Rd7 31.Kh1 Kh7 32.Rfe1 Rd3  
33.Bh2 Kg8 34.Bg1 Rd7 35.Bd4 Red8 36.Rf1 Re8 37.Rfe1 Rd5 38.Qf3 Red8 39.Rf1 R8d7 40.Rfe1 
b5 41.Re4 a5 42.Qe2 a4 43.Qf2 Re7 44.Bc5 Re8 45.Bd4 Rd7 46.Qe2 Rc7 47.Qf3 Rce7 48.Bc5 Rd7  
49.Bd4 Qd5 50.R4e3 Re6 51.Kg1 Re8 52.Kh1 Bh6 53.e6 fxe6 54.Qf6 Kh7 55.Rxe6 Rg8 56.R1e5 
Qb7 57.Rxh5 Rxd4 58.Re7+ Rg7 59.Qxg7+  1-0 
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[Event "RUS-chT2"] 
[Site "Sochi"] 
[Date "2008.04.03"] 
[Round "1"] 
[White "Chernyshov,Konstantin"] 
[Black "Kalugin,Sergei"] 
[Result "1-0"] 
[Eco "B23"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.f4 e6 4.Nf3 d5 5.Bb5 Nge7 6.0-0 a6 7.Be2 dxe4 8.Nxe4 Nf5  
9.c3 Be7 10.d3 0-0 11.g4 Nh6 12.Ne5 Qc7 13.Nxc6 Qxc6 14.Bf3 Qc7 15.Ng3 Rd8 16.Qe2 f5  
17.gxf5 exf5 18.Bd2 Bf8 19.Rae1 Kh8 20.c4 Bd7 21.Bc3 Bc6 22.Bxc6 Qxc6 23.Qf3 Qd7 24.Nh5 
Qf7 25.h3 Rd6 26.Rf2 Rad8 27.Re3 Rg6+ 28.Kf1 b5 29.b3 bxc4 30.dxc4 Ng8 31.Rg2 Ne7 32.Rxg6 
hxg6 33.Ng3 Ng8 34.Rd3 Be7 35.Rxd8 Bxd8 36.Qc6 Bh4 37.Ne2 g5 38.Qxc5 Ne7 39.Qe3 Ng6 
40.Qf3 Nxf4 41.Nxf4 gxf4 42.Be5 Bf6 43.Bxf4 Kh7 44.c5 g5 45.Be3 Kg6 46.c6 Bd8 47.h4 gxh4 
48.Qg2+ Kh7 49.Bf4 Bc7 50.Qg5 Bxf4 51.Qxf4 Qd5 52.c7 Qd1+ 53.Kg2 h3+ 54.Kh2 Qc2+ 
55.Kxh3 Qd3+ 56.Kh4 Qd7 57.Kg5  1-0 
 
[Event "RUS-chT2"] 
[Site "Sochi"] 
[Date "2008.04.03"] 
[Round "5"] 
[White "Moiseenko,Vladimir1"] 
[Black "Ivanov,Alexey2"] 
[Result "0-1"] 
[Eco "B23"] 
 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.f4 e6 4.Nf3 d5 5.Bb5 Nge7 6.Qe2 d4 7.Nd1 a6 8.Bxc6+ Nxc6  
9.d3 Be7 10.Nf2 f5 11.g4 0-0 12.h4 b5 13.Bd2 fxe4 14.Nxe4 Qd5 15.h5 c4 16.h6 g6  
17.Qh2 b4 18.Ne5 Nxe5 19.fxe5 cxd3 20.cxd3 Qb5 21.Qe2 Bb7 22.0-0-0 b3 23.Kb1 bxa2+ 
24.Ka1 Rab8 25.Bc1 Bxe4 26.Qxe4 Rf2 27.Qxd4 Rc2 28.Rd2 Qc6 29.Rxc2 Qxc2 30.Be3 Ba3 0-1 
 
[Event "RUS-chT2"] 
[Site "Sochi"] 
[Date "2008.04.03"] 
[Round "7"] 
[White "Bachin,Vitaly"] 
[Black "Maximov,Dmitry"] 
[Result "0-1"] 
[Eco "B26"] 
1.e4 c5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.g3 g6 4.Bg2 Bg7 5.d3 d6 6.Be3 e6 7.Qd2 Nge7 8.Bh6 0-0  
9.h4 Bxh6 10.Qxh6 f6 11.Qd2 h5 12.f3 e5 13.0-0-0 Nd4 14.Nd5 Nxd5 15.exd5 a5 16.c3 Nf5  
17.g4 Ng7 18.gxh5 Nxh5 19.Ne2 Rf7 20.Rdg1 Rg7 21.f4 Bg4 22.fxe5 Bxe2 23.Qxe2 Ng3 24.Qf3 
Nxh1 25.e6 f5 26.Rxh1 Qf6 27.Kb1 b5 28.Qf4 Rd8 29.Bf3 Kf8 30.Rg1 Ke7 31.Rg5 Qe5 32.Qd2 
Rc8 33.d4 Qf6 34.Be2 b4 35.cxb4 cxb4 36.Qf4 a4 37.Ba6 Rc7 38.Bf1 Rg8 39.Ba6 Rh8 40.Bd3 a3  
41.Bb5 axb2 42.Kxb2 Rh6 43.Be2 Rc5 44.Kb3 Rxd5 45.Qc1 Qxe6 46.Bc4 Rxh4 47.Rg3 Rhxd4 
48.Qg5+ Kd7 49.Re3 Rd3+ 50.Rxd3 Rxd3+ 51.Kxb4 Rd4 0-1 
40. Rg2 Qd6 41. Rg6 Qh2 42. Rg2 Qd6 1/2-1/2 
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